
Sr. No. 

2 

As per the notice No.1-58/2025-HPU(DS) dated 01.07.2025 the following candidates have been 
shortlisted for counselling to admission in M.A. Social Work for the Session 2028-26. The counselling for admission 
will be held on 10.07.2025 at 10:30 am onwards in the Department of Sociology & Social Work, H.P. University, 
Shimla-171005. The list of eligible candidates who have been called for counselling is as under: -

3 

4 

7 

8 

10 

12 

13 

|4 

16 

17 

Entrance 
Roll No. 

36002 

36008 

36015 

36018 

Copy to: 

36019 

36014 

36003 

36012 

36020 

36016 

36022 

36027 

36021 

36005 

3601| 

36010 

36023 

36028 

36025 

36004 

Marks 

Obtained 

78 

67 

63 

institute. 

61 

53 

46 

46 

44 

3. Guard File. 

43 

42 

42 

42 

41 

41 

41 

HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY 

(NAAC Accredited "A'" Grade University) 
Department of Sociology & Social Work 

40 

36 

COUNSELLING NOTICE 

Name of the 

Candidate 

Gourav 

Hanif mohammad 

Purav rana 

Neha 

Shruti 

Kashish kaith 

Mohd sahil 

Kamini 

Divya 
Madan kumar 

Kunjan 
Sameer thakur 

Samiksha 

Akshay sharma 

Alika choudhary 
Ashok kumar 

Radha 

Tarun 

Sonali 

Anchal 

1. Printout of online application form 
2. Two passport-size photographs 

Fathers Name 

Sanjay kumar 

Pyar deen 

Sanjcev rana 

2. Notice Board of the Department. 

Jaipal 
Sanjcev kumar 

Ram krishan 

Nazcer nohd 

Surinder pal 
Devi ram 

Kumar singh 

Jalam singh 
Lal singh thakur 

Yog raj 
Anil kumar 

Om prakash 
Manakh 

Pyaro 
Pratap singh 
Pamender kumar 

Laxman singh 

Dated: 02.07.2025 

Category 

General 

1. The Dean of Studies, H.P. University. Shimla-05 for information please. 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

General 

The above-mentioned candidates are directed to report for counselling in the Department of Sociology & 
Social Work, H.P. University, Shimla-05 on the above-mentioned date and time. The candidates are also directed to 

produce the following documents at the time of counselling: 

General 

Scheduled tribe (st) 

Scheduled tribe (st) 

3. Original and self-attested copies of 10%, 12h, Graduation, SC/ST, EWS, PWD, Single Girl Child, Sports, 
Cultural and H.P. Bonofied Certificate. 

General 

4. The candidates who have passed their qualifying examination from a University other than H.P. 
University are required to bring the CGPA conversion formula into percentage certificate from their 

General 

Scheduled tribe (st) 

5. The sports merit will be determined by the Directorate of Physical Education and Youth Programme H.P. 
University, Shimla-0S. 

6. The cultural merit will be determined by the Dean of Students Welfare, H.P. University. 

DepartmentorSocoogy & Social Wo Chairperson 
H.P. University, Shimla-5 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

