## HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY (NAAC Accredited "A" Grade University) Department of Sociology & Social Work

Dated: 02.07.2025

## COUNSELLING NOTICE

As per the notice No.1-58/2025-HPU(DS) dated 01.07.2025 the following candidates have been shortlisted for counselling to admission in M.A. Social Work for the Session 202**\$-**26. The counselling for admission will be held on 10.07.2025 at 10:30 am onwards in the Department of Sociology & Social Work, H.P. University, Shimla-171005. The list of eligible candidates who have been called for counselling is as under: -

Sr. No.	Entrance Roll No.	Marks Obtained	Name of the Candidate	Fathers Name	Category
1	36002	78	Gourav	Sanjay kumar	General
2	36008	67	Hanif mohammad	Pyar deen	General
3	36015	63	Purav rana	Sanjeev rana	General
4	36018	61	Neha	Jaipal	General
5	36019	58	Shruti	Sanjeev kumar	General
6	36014	56	Kashish kaith	Ram krishan	General
7	36003	53	Mohd sahil	Nazeer mohd	General
8	36012	51	Kamini	Surinder pal	General
9	36020	46	Divya	Devi ram	General
10	36016	46	Madan kumar	Kumar singh	General
11	36022	44	Kunjan	Jalam singh	General
12	36027	43	Sameer thakur	Lal singh thakur	General
13	36021	42	Samiksha	Yog raj	General
14	36005	42	Akshay sharma	Anil kumar	General
15	36011	42	Alika choudhary	Om prakash	General
16	36010	41	Ashok kumar	Manakh	Scheduled tribe (st
17	36023	41	Radha	Pyaro	Scheduled tribe (st
18	36028	41	Tarun	Pratap singh	General
19	36025	40	Sonali	Pamender kumar	General
20	36004	36	Anchal	Laxman singh	Scheduled tribe (st

The above-mentioned candidates are directed to report for counselling in the Department of Sociology & Social Work, H.P. University, Shimla-05 on the above-mentioned date and time. The candidates are also directed to produce the following documents at the time of counselling:

- 1. Printout of online application form
- 2. Two passport-size photographs
- Original and self-attested copies of 10<sup>th</sup>, 12<sup>th</sup>, Graduation, SC/ST, EWS, PWD, Single Girl Child, Sports, Cultural and H.P. Bonofied Certificate.
- The candidates who have passed their qualifying examination from a University other than H.P.
  University are required to bring the CGPA conversion formula into percentage certificate from their
  institute.
- 5. The sports merit will be determined by the Directorate of Physical Education and Youth Programme H.P. University, Shimla-05.
- 6. The cultural merit will be determined by the Dean of Students Welfare, H.P. University

## Copy to:

- 1. The Dean of Studies, H.P. University, Shimla-05 for information please.
- 2. Notice Board of the Department.
- 3. Guard File.

Department of Sociology & Social Williams. Shimla-5